Kent Masters 2016

EVENT 100 Womens Open 100m Butterfly

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

2.  Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

2.  Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion

3. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
4.  Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters
Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

2. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
3. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion

4.  Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters

EVENT 101 Mens Open 100m Butterfly

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ
2.  Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Nicholas BUNCLARK 42 Orpington OJ
2. Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion

2.  lain JAMESON 47 Orpington OJ
3. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters
4.  Kerry PURCELL 45 RTW Masters
5. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion

2.  Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast
3. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters

Time
1:12.62

1:22.31

Time
1:28.59

Time
2:11.50

Time

1:12.62

1:22.31

1:28.59

2:11.50

Time

1:12.62

1:28.59

1:22.31

2:11.50

Time
1:04.60

Time

1:07.00

1:10.65

Time
1:13.18

Time

1:06.34

1:14.93

Time

1:07.33

1:16.28

1:17.79

1:37.16

1:42.06

Time

1:14.92

1:35.61

1:55.90

Session - 1

at

Adjusted
1:10.99

1:20.76

Adjusted
1:17.07

Adjusted
1:50.63

Adjusted
1:10.99

1:20.76
1:17.07

1:50.63

Adjusted
1:10.99

1:17.07
1:20.76

1:50.63

Adjusted
1:04.22

Adjusted
1:05.97

1:09.06

Adjusted
1:10.08

Adjusted
1:01.99

1:10.74

Adjusted
1:00.71

1:09.23
1:11.47
1:29.26

1:32.02

Adjusted
1:06.16

1:22.52

1:41.60

Points
455

309

Points
355

Points
120

Points
455

309
355

120

Points
455

355
309

120

Points
430

Points
396

345

Points
331

Points
478

321

Points
509

343
312
160

146

Points
393

202

108

50

36.90
36.90

50
41.66
41.66

50
1:02.06
1:02.06

50
30.00
30.00

50

50
35.17
35.17

50
30.68
30.68

50

33.06
33.06
36.62
36.62
43.95
43.95
46.10
46.10

50

53.61
53.61



60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham 1:30.13 1:12.95 293 -
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Leonard MOONEY 72 Maidstone 1:49.60 1:16.90 250 -
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters 1:04.60 1:04.22 430 30.00
2. Nicholas BUNCLARK 42 Orpington OJ 1:06.34 1:01.99 478 gggg
3. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ 1:07.00 1:05.97 396 305%
4. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion 1:07.33 1:00.71 509 :
5.  Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion 1:10.65 1:09.06 345
6. Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters 1:13.18 1:10.08 331 35.17-
7. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion 1:14.92 1:06.16 393 35'17—
8.  Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters 1:14.93 1:10.74 321
9. lain JAMESON 47 Orpington OJ 1:16.28 1:09.23 343 33.0é
10. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters 1:17.79 1:11.47 312 gggg
11.  Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham 1:30.13 1:12.95 293 36,62—
12. Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast 1:35.61 1:22.52 202 :
13. Kerry PURCELL 45 RTW Masters 1:37.16 1:29.26 160 43.95;
14. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters 1:42.06 1:32.02 146 ig?g
15. Leonard MOONEY 72 Maidstone 1:49.60 1:16.90 250 46'1(3
16. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters 1:55.90 1:41.60 108 gggi
Combined Result - Full Results '
Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points 50

1. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion 1:07.33 1:00.71 509 -
2. Nicholas BUNCLARK 42 Orpington OJ 1:06.34 1:01.99 478 30.68-
3. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters 1:04.60 1:04.22 430 gggg
4.  Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ 1:07.00 1:05.97 396 30'09
5. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion 1:14.92 1:06.16 393
6.  Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion 1:10.65 1:09.06 345
7. lain JAMESON 47 Orpington OJ 1:16.28 1:09.23 343 33.0é
8.  Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters 1:13.18 1:10.08 331 gg??
9. Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters 1:14.93 1:10.74 321 35'17—
10. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters 1:17.79 1:11.47 312 36.62-
11.  Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham 1:30.13 1:12.95 293 36,62—
12. Leonard MOONEY 72 Maidstone 1:49.60 1:16.90 250 i
13. Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast 1:35.61 1:22.52 202 -
14. Kerry PURCELL 45 RTW Masters 1:37.16 1:29.26 160 43.95;
15. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters 1:42.06 1:32.02 146 ig?g
16. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters 1:55.90 1:41.60 108 ggé?

EVENT 102 Mixed 240+ 4x25m Free.Team
Mixed 240+ 4x25m Free.Team

Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Points
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 1:05.15 1:06.48

2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:15.29 1:16.82



Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 1:05.15
2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:15.29

EVENT 103 Mixed AA 4x50m Free.Team
Mixed AA 4x50m Free.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Orpington Ojays Orpington OJ 2:00.94
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Orpington Ojays Orpington OJ 2:00.94

EVENT 104 Ladies 120+ 4x25m Free.Team
Ladies 120+ 4x25m Free.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1.  Black Lion SC Black Lion 57.79
2. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 58.06
3.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 58.54
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Black Lion SC Black Lion 57.79
2.  Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 58.06
3.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 58.54

EVENT 105 Mens 120+ 4x25m Free.Team
Mens 120+ 4x25m Free.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 50.79
2. Black Lion SC Black Lion 50.84
3.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 52.34
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 50.79
2. Black Lion SC Black Lion 50.84
3.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 52.34

EVENT 106 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion 1:24.57
2.  Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend 1:29.56
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge 1:27.42
2.  Emily BROWN 30 Orpington OJ 1:27.91
3. Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ 1:33.61
4.  Emily KING 30 RTW Masters 1:35.16
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist 1:23.35
2.  Nicola HOLLAND 39 Gravesend 1:31.10
3. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters 1:33.56
4.  Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion 1:42.24
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge 1:29.93
2.  Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks 1:30.41
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Lorraine HARRIS 46 Erith & Dist 1:27.12
2.  Carole MURPHY 45 Ashford Town 1:27.50
3. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters 1:30.97
4.  Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life 1:33.99

Adjusted
1:06.48
1:16.82

Adjusted
2:03.40

Adjusted
2:03.40

Adjusted
58.97
59.24
59.73

Adjusted
58.97
59.24
59.73

Adjusted
51.82
51.87
53.40

Adjusted
51.82
51.87
53.40

Adjusted
1:24.57

1:28.48

Adjusted
1:25.13

1:26.55
1:30.80

1:33.69

Adjusted
1:19.82

1:26.44
1:29.60

1:38.35

Adjusted
1:23.11

1:24.48

Adjusted
1:19.56

1:20.39
1:23.07

1:25.83

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points
400

350

Points
393

374
323

294

Points
476

375
337

254

Points
422

402

Points
481

466
423

383

50
34.87
34.87

50
34.87
34.87

50
39.47
39.47
42.67
42.67

50
41.73
41.73
41.41
41.41
44.77
44.77
44.43
44.43

50
39.26
39.26
43.85
43.85
44.34
44.34
48.61
48.61

50
43.20
43.20
44.20
44.20

50
41.43
41.43
41.35
41.35
43.89
43.89
44.41
44.41

100
1:06.91
32.04

100
1:06.91
32.04

150
1:32.44
25.53

150
1:32.44
25.53



50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist
Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters

Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist
2. Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

3. Lorraine HARRIS 46 Erith & Dist
4.  Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

5. Carole MURPHY 45 Ashford Town
6. Emily BROWN 30 Orpington OJ
7.  Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend

8. Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist
9. Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge
10. Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks

11. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
12.  Nicola HOLLAND 39 Gravesend
13. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters

14. Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ

15. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life
16. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters

17. Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion

18. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters
Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lorraine HARRIS 46 Erith & Dist

2.  Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist

3. Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist

4.  Carole MURPHY 45 Ashford Town

5. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters

6. Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge

7.  Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks

8.  Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

9. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

10. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life

11.  Nicola HOLLAND 39 Gravesend

12.  Emily BROWN 30 Orpington OJ

13. Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend

14. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters

15.  Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters

16. Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ

17.  Emily KING 30 RTW Masters

18. Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion

Time
1:29.82

DQ SH 2L

Time
1:45.88

Time
1:23.35
1:24.57
1:27.12
1:27.42
1:27.50
1:27.91
1:29.56
1:29.82
1:29.93
1:30.41
1:30.97
1:31.10
1:33.56
1:33.61
1:33.99
1:35.16
1:42.24
1:45.88

DQ SH 2L

Time
1:27.12

1:23.35
1:29.82
1:27.50
1:30.97
1:29.93
1:30.41
1:24.57
1:27.42
1:33.99
1:31.10
1:27.91
1:29.56
1:45.88
1:33.56
1:33.61
1:35.16

1:42.24

EVENT 107 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke

Adjusted Points 50
1:19.89 475 42.57
42.57
Adjusted Points 50
1:29.08 343 -
Adjusted Points 50
1:19.82 476 39.26
39.26
1:24.57 400 39.47
39.47
1:19.56 481 41.43
41.43
1:25.13 393 41.73
41.73
1:20.39 466 41.35
41.35
1:26.55 374 41.41
41.41
1:28.48 350 42.67
42.67
1:19.89 475 42.57
42.57
1:23.11 422 43.20
43.20
1:24.48 402 44.20
44.20
1:23.07 423 43.89
43.89
1:26.44 375 43.85
43.85
1:29.60 337 44.34
44.34
1:30.80 323 44.77
44.77
1:25.83 383 44.41
44.41
1:33.69 294 44.43
44.43
1:38.35 254 48.61
48.61
1:29.08 343 -
Adjusted Points 50
1:19.56 481 41.43
41.43
1:19.82 476 39.26
39.26
1:19.89 475 42.57
42.57
1:20.39 466 41.35
41.35
1:23.07 423 43.89
43.89
1:23.11 422 43.20
43.20
1:24.48 402 44.20
44.20
1:24.57 400 39.47
39.47
1:25.13 393 41.73
41.73
1:25.83 383 44.41
44.41
1:26.44 375 43.85
43.85
1:26.55 374 41.41
41.41
1:28.48 350 42.67
42.67
1:29.08 343 -
1:29.60 337 44.34
44.34
1:30.80 323 44.77
44.77
1:33.69 294 44.43
44.43
1:38.35 254 48.61
48.61



25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

2.  Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters
3. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

2.  Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters
3. George LAYZELL 36 Faversham

4.  Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters
2.  Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters
3. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters
4. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone

5.  Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

2. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion

3. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

4.  Gary CORVER 49 Bromley
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist
2.  Keith ROSHIER 53 Tonbridge

3. Paul WEBB 52 RTW Masters
4.  Christopher WAPSHOTT 52 RTW Masters
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist
2. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury
2. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

2.  Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

3.  Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

4. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion

5. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters
6. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters
7. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

Time
1:09.57

1:22.35

1:29.01

Time
1:20.44

Time

1:12.70

1:26.41

1:32.92

1:35.76

Time

1:19.10

1:20.03

1:21.79

1:27.78

1:28.23

Time

1:17.64

1:17.85

1:28.93

1:42.75

Time

1:27.36

1:33.29

1:41.49

1:47.82

Time

1:22.70

1:57.21

Time
1:47.65

Time

2:02.17

2:08.58

Time
1:42.33

Time

1:09.57

1:12.70

1:17.64

1:17.85

1:19.10

1:20.03

1:20.44

Adjusted
1:08.95

1:21.35

1:27.93

Adjusted
1:18.33

Adjusted
1:09.31

1:22.37
1:29.38

1:31.71

Adjusted
1:13.10

1:14.38
1:15.58
1:22.02

1:22.44

Adjusted
1:10.01

1:10.19
1:20.71

1:32.03

Adjusted
1:17.71

1:21.16
1:28.97

1:34.52

Adjusted
1:10.19

1:39.48

Adjusted
1:19.06

Adjusted
1:22.84

1:28.72

Adjusted
1:08.12

Adjusted
1:08.95

1:09.31
1:10.01
1:10.19
1:13.10
1:14.38

1:18.33

Points
524

319

252

Points
357

Points
516

307
240

222

Points
440

417
398
311

306

Points
501

497
327

220

Points
366

321
244

203

Points
497

174

Points
348

Points
302

246

Points
544

Points
524

516
501
497
440
417

357

50
32.17
32.17
39.07
39.07
41.55
41.55

50
36.84
36.84

50
33.88
33.88
39.28
39.28
43.57
43.57
45.10
45.10

50
37.06
37.06
38.42
38.42
38.01
38.01
42.20
42.20
40.59
40.59

50
35.02
35.02
37.37
37.37
41.71
41.71
47.63
47.63

50
39.59
39.59
4417
4417
45.91
45.91
50.14
50.14

50
38.41
38.41
54.37
54.37

50
49.73
49.73

50
57.38
57.38
1:00.79
1:00.79

50
49.42
49.42

50
32.17
32.17
33.88
33.88
35.02
35.02
37.37
37.37
37.06
37.06
38.42
38.42
36.84
36.84



8. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters

9. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters
10. Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist
11. Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters
12. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist
13. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone
14. Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend
15. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

16. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals
17. George LAYZELL 36 Faversham
18. Keith ROSHIER 53 Tonbridge

19. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters
20. Paul WEBB 52 RTW Masters
21. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks
22. Gary CORVER 49 Bromley

23. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri
24. Christopher WAPSHOTT 52 RTW Masters
25. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
26. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury
27. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

2.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

3. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

4.  Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

5.  Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion

6. Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist
7. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters
8. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters
9. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters
10. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist
11. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown
12. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri
13. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

14. Keith ROSHIER 53 Tonbridge

15. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters
16. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone
17. Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters
18. Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend
19. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury
20. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals
21. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters
22. Paul WEBB 52 RTW Masters
23. George LAYZELL 36 Faversham
24. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters
25. Gary CORVER 49 Bromley

1:21.79
1:22.35
1:22.70
1:26.41
1:27.36
1:27.78
1:28.23
1:28.93
1:29.01
1:32.92
1:33.29
1:35.76
1:41.49
1:42.33
1:42.75
1:47.65
1:47.82
1:57.21
2:02.17
2:08.58
Time
1:42.33
1:09.57
1:12.70
1:17.64
1:17.85
1:22.70
1:19.10
1:20.03
1:21.79
1:27.36
1:20.44
1:47.65
1:28.93
1:33.29
1:22.35
1:27.78
1:26.41
1:28.23
2:02.17
1:29.01
2:08.58
1:41.49
1:32.92
1:35.76

1:42.75

1:15.58
1:21.35
1:10.19
1:22.37
1:17.71
1:22.02
1:22.44
1:20.71
1:27.93
1:29.38
1:21.16
1:31.71
1:28.97
1:08.12
1:32.03
1:19.06
1:34.52
1:39.48
1:22.84

1:28.72

Adjusted

1:08.12
1:08.95
1:09.31
1:10.01
1:10.19
1:10.19
1:13.10
1:14.38
1:15.58
1:17.71
1:18.33
1:19.06
1:20.71
1:21.16
1:21.35
1:22.02
1:22.37
1:22.44
1:22.84
1:27.93
1:28.72
1:28.97
1:29.38
1:31.71

1:32.03

398
319
497
307
366
311
306
327
252
240
321
222
244
544
220
348
203
174
302

246

Points

544
524
516
501
497
497
440
417
398
366
357
348
327
321
319
311
307
306
302
252
246
244
240
222

220

47.63



26. Christopher WAPSHOTT 52 RTW Masters 1:47.82

27. lan CRAGGS 56

EVENT 108 Womens Open 50m Backstroke

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Kayleigh KNOCKER 24 Orpington OJ 42.06

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Erith & Dist 1:57.21

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge 40.18
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters 36.39
2. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend 37.41
3. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion 42.10
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion 39.04
2.  Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters 39.13
3. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters 39.14
4.  Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters 41.17
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ 35.50
2.  Suzanne WILDING 43 Erith & Dist 35.72
3. Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters 37.87
4. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley 39.09
5.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge 40.96
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Jannicke NEWSHAM 47 Erith & Dist 42.47
2. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters 49.39
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks 39.18
2. Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist 41.67
3. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist 45.51
4.  Alison BONNER 50 Erith & Dist 53.05
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters 49.01
2.  Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend 50.54
3. Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist 55.99
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks 52.77
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ 35.50
2 Suzanne WILDING 43 Erith & Dist 35.72
3 Emily KING 30 RTW Masters 36.39
4.  Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend 37.41
5.  Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters 37.87
6. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion 39.04
7 Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley 39.09
8 Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters 39.13
9. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters 39.14
10. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks 39.18
11.  Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge 40.18
12.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge 40.96
13. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters 41.17
14. Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist 41.67
15. Kayleigh KNOCKER 24 Orpington OJ 42.06
16. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion 42.10
17. Jannicke NEWSHAM 47 Erith & Dist 42.47
18. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist 45.51
19. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters 49.01
20. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters 49.39
21. Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend 50.54
22. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks 52.77
23. Alison BONNER 50 Erith & Dist 53.05
24. Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist 55.99
Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ 35.50
2.  Suzanne WILDING 43 Erith & Dist 35.72
3. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks 39.18
4.  Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters 37.87
5.  Emily KING 30 RTW Masters 36.39
6. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley 39.09
7.  Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend 37.41
8.  Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist 41.67
9. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion 39.04
10. Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters 39.13
11.  Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters 39.14
12.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge 40.96
13. Jannicke NEWSHAM 47 Erith & Dist 42.47

1:34.52

1:39.48

Adjusted
4217

Adjusted
39.82

Adjusted
35.83
36.43
41.30

Adjusted
37.55
37.64
37.81
39.43

Adjusted
32.81
33.20
35.75
36.33
38.48

Adjusted
38.54
44.82

Adjusted
34.85
37.06
39.59
47.19

Adjusted
41.23
41.74
47.52

Adjusted
41.33

Adjusted
32.81
33.20
35.83
36.43
35.75
37.55
36.33
37.64
37.81
34.85
39.82
38.48
39.43
37.06
42.17
41.30
38.54
39.59
41.23
44.82
41.74
41.33
47.19
47.52

Adjusted
32.81
33.20
34.85
35.75
35.83
36.33
36.43
37.06
37.55
37.64
37.81
38.48
38.54

203

174

Points

160

Points
241
232
157

Points
239

Points
478
462
367
349
370
319
352
317
312
399
267
296
275
332
225
240
295
272
241
187
232
239
160
157

Points
478
462
399
370
367
352
349
332
319
317
312
296
295



14.  Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters

15. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
16. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge
17. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters
18. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion
19. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
20. Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend
21. Kayleigh KNOCKER 24 Orpington OJ
22. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters
23. Alison BONNER 50 Erith & Dist
Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

EVENT 109 Mens Open 50m Backstroke

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tommy COWELL 21 Erith & Dist

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Michael COOK 25 Erith & Dist

2. Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters

3. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield

4.  Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge

5.  Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters

2. Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

2. James BOWEN 41 Orpington OJ

3. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters

4.  Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley

5.  Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters
Nicholas BUNCLARK 42 Orpington OJ
Stefan ZIGAN 41 Black Lion

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist

2. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters

3. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

4.  Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters

5. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters

2. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

3. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Roger COOPER 62 Gravesend

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

2.  Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters

3. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury

4.  Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Michael COOK 25 Erith & Dist
Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

3 Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters

4 Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield

5. James BOWEN 41 Orpington OJ

6. Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge

7 Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters

8 Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters

9. Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters

10. Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley

11.  Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

12.  Tommy COWELL 21 Erith & Dist

13. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

14. Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters

15. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist

16. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters

17. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters

18. Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters

19. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

20. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

21. Roger COOPER 62 Gravesend

Time
35.39

Time
30.56
31.91
32.18
33.84
35.54

Time
34.09
34.45

Time
31.15
32.71
34.13
34.69
35.92

DNC
DQ FI

Time
37.07
37.19
39.44
51.51
52.32

Time

43.63

Adjusted
35.75

Adjusted
30.56
31.63
32.18
33.64
35.11

Adjusted
32.34
32.99

Adjusted
29.41
30.73
31.72
32.06
33.91

Adjusted
33.20
34.17
35.79
46.45
47.78

Adjusted
32.96
34.42
38.25

Adjusted
29.39

Adjusted
34.40

Adjusted
28.08

Adjusted
29.73
31.04
31.05
38.35

Adjusted
32.93

Adjusted
30.56
29.41
31.63
32.18
30.73
33.64
32.34
31.72
32.99
32.06
29.39
35.75
35.11
33.91
33.20
34.17
28.08
32.96
34.42
35.79
34.40

272
267
241
240
239
232
225
187
160
157

Points
240

Points
384
346
329
288
253

Points
324
305

Points
431
378
343
332
281

Points
495

Points



22. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley

23. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe
24. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters
25. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury
26. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury
27. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters
28. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life
29. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist
Nicholas BUNCLARK 42 Orpington OJ
Stefan ZIGAN 41 Black Lion
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1 Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters
2 Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters
3 Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion
4.  David STAVELEY 74 Hythe
5.  Michael COOK 25 Erith & Dist
6 James BOWEN 41 Orpington OJ
7 Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters
8 Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury
9. Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters
10. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters
11.  Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley
12. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield
13. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters
14. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury
15. Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters
16. Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters
17. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist
18. Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge
19. Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters
20. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters
21. Roger COOPER 62 Gravesend
22. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham
23. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters
24. Tommy COWELL 21 Erith & Dist
25. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley
26. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley
27. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist
28. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters
29. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life

52.32

EVENT 110 Ladies 200+ 4x25m Free.Team

Ladies 200+ 4x25m Free.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1. Erith & District SC Erith & Dist
2. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters
3. Sevenoaks SC Sevenoaks
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist
2. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters
3. Sevenoaks SC Sevenoaks

Time
1:02.48
1:05.50
1:05.96

Time
1:02.48
1:05.50
1:05.96

EVENT 111 Mens 200+ 4x25m Free.Team

Mens 200+ 4x25m Free.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters
2. Black Lion SC Black Lion

3. Gravesend & Northfleet Gravesend

4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters
2. Black Lion SC Black Lion

3. Gravesend & Northfleet Gravesend

4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist

Time
51.89
53.20
53.77
55.27

Time
51.89
53.20
53.77
55.27

EVENT 112 Womens Open 100m Freestyle

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kayleigh KNOCKER 24 Orpington OJ
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2. Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

3. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion

4.  Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ
5.  Katherine STEVENS 34 Saxon Crown

Time
1:17.21

Time
1:06.41

Time

1:01.25

1:06.06

1:10.41

1:11.99

1:13.07

Adjusted
28.08
29.39
29.41

Adjusted
1:03.75
1:06.83
1:07.30

Adjusted
1:03.75
1:06.83
1:07.30

Adjusted
52.95
54.28
54.86
56.39

Adjusted
52.95
54.28
54.86
56.39

Adjusted
1:17.42

Adjusted
1:06.41

Adjusted
1:00.30

1:04.58
1:09.08
1:09.83

1:10.88

417
366
366
307
109
100
194

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points
286

Points
453

Points
605

492
402
389

372

50
36.46
36.46

50
31.52
31.52

50
29.43
29.43
32.02
32.02
34.05
34.05
34.56
34.56
35.22
35.22



35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist
2. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
3. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters

4.  Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lisa BURDETT 40 Erith & Dist
2.  Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks

3. Kendra TOVEY 41 Sevenoaks

4.  Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge

5. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

6. Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Carole MURPHY 45 Ashford Town
2.  Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life

3. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
4.  Anna SMITH 45 Sevenoaks
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters
2. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks

3. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
4.  Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Sandra VINCENT 66 Black Lion
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kathy ANDERSON 70 Erith & Dist
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2. Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

3. Lisa BURDETT 40 Erith & Dist
4, Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

5. Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist
6. Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks

7.  Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
8. Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters
9. Kendra TOVEY 41 Sevenoaks
10. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion
11.  Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks
12. Carole MURPHY 45 Ashford Town
13. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters
14. Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge

15. Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ

16. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

Time
1:08.14

1:10.01

1:11.91

1:15.01

Time

1:06.31

1:09.93

1:10.18

1:11.97

1:12.88

1:12.98

Time

1:10.70

1:15.87

1:17.40

1:30.26

Time

1:10.16

1:10.54

1:19.21

1:19.92

Time
1:23.02

Time
1:20.67

Time
1:56.79

Time

1:01.25

1:06.06

1:06.31

1:06.41

1:08.14

1:09.93

1:10.01

1:10.16

1:10.18

1:10.41

1:10.54

1:10.70

1:11.91

1:11.97

1:11.99

1:12.88

Adjusted Points 50
1:05.26 477 32.20
32.20
1:07.63 429 33.34
33.34
1:08.55 412 34.77
34.77
1:12.15 353 34.96
34.96

Adjusted Points 50
1:02.61 540 32.15
32.15
1:05.34 475 34.26
34.26
1:05.92 463 33.75
33.75
1:06.51 451 34.37
34.37
1:07.73 427 35.60
35.60
1:08.90 405 34.68
34.68

Adjusted Points 50
1:04.95 484 33.29
33.29
1:09.28 399 35.60
35.60
1:10.68 375 37.22
37.22
1:22.93 232 4410
44.10

Adjusted Points 50
1:02.41 546 33.74
33.74
1:02.74 537 33.84
33.84
1:08.91 405 38.76
38.76
1:11.09 369 37.99
37.99

Adjusted Points 50
1:09.84 389 39.00
39.00

Adjusted Points 50
1:01.67 565 37.34
37.34

Adjusted Points 50
1:24.53 219 52.93
52.93

Adjusted Points 50
1:00.30 605 29.43
29.43
1:04.58 492 32.02
32.02
1:02.61 540 32.15
32.15
1:06.41 453 31.52
31.52
1:05.26 477 32.20
32.20
1:05.34 475 34.26
34.26
1:07.63 429 33.34
33.34
1:02.41 546 33.74
33.74
1:05.92 463 33.75
33.75
1:09.08 402 34.05
34.05
1:02.74 537 33.84
33.84
1:04.95 484 33.29
33.29
1:08.55 412 34.77
34.77
1:06.51 451 34.37
34.37
1:09.83 389 34.56
34.56
1:07.73 427 35.60

35.60



17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.

Combined Result - Full Results

Nicola O'BRIEN
Katherine STEVENS
Samantha WILLIAMS
Tracy ANSTIS
Kayleigh KNOCKER
Clare FINBOW
Jennifer VICK

Kirsty ALFREDSON
Sandra VINCENT
Barbara WILES
Anna SMITH

Kathy ANDERSON

Place Name

1.
2.

3.

14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22,
23.
24,
25,
26.
27.

28.

EVENT 113 Mens Open 100m Freestyle

Lauren WILLCOX
Sandra VINCENT
Della JENKINS

Lisa BURDETT
Penny STOTESBURY
Kaira REDMAN
Carole MURPHY
Hannah NEWSHAM
Charlotte PARKINSON
Kendra TOVEY
Lauren JENKINS
Caroline HURLEY
Nikki LUDGROVE
Judy VAN SELM
Rebecca HARVEY
Nicola O'BRIEN
Jennifer VICK
Danielle RYAN

Tracy ANSTIS

Claire CHARLETON
Barbara WILES
Clare FINBOW
Katherine STEVENS
Kirsty ALFREDSON
Samantha WILLIAMS
Kayleigh KNOCKER
Anna SMITH

Kathy ANDERSON

40
34
36
46
24
46
53
50
66
57
45

70

AaD
30

66
50
40
50
32
45
37
42
41
25

44

24

45

70

RTW Masters
Saxon Crown
Black Lion
Dover Life
Orpington OJ
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Tonbridge
Black Lion
RTW Masters
Sevenoaks

Erith & Dist

Club
Saxon Crown

Black Lion
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Sevenoaks
Dover Life
Ashford Town
Erith & Dist
Sevenoaks
Sevenoaks
Black Lion
Tonbridge
RTW Masters
Bromley
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Black Lion
Dover Life
Orpington OJ
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Saxon Crown
Tonbridge
Black Lion
Orpington OJ
Sevenoaks

Erith & Dist

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Tommy COWELL
2. Thomas WRIGHT

AaD
21

24

Club
Erith & Dist

Gravesend

1:12.98
1:13.07
1:15.01
1:15.87
1:17.21
1:17.40
1:19.21
1:19.92
1:20.67
1:23.02
1:30.26
1:56.79
Time
1:01.25
1:20.67
1:10.16
1:06.31
1:10.54
1:06.06
1:10.70
1:08.14
1:09.93
1:10.18
1:06.41
1:11.97
1:10.01
1:12.88
1:11.91
1:12.98
1:19.21
1:10.41
1:15.87
1:11.99
1:23.02
1:17.40
1:13.07
1:19.92
1:15.01
1:17.21
1:30.26

1:56.79

Time
59.54

1:07.42

1:08.90 405 34.68
34.68
1:10.88 372 35.22
35.22
1:12.15 353 34.96
34.96
1:09.28 399 35.60
35.60
1:17.42 286 36.46
36.46
1:10.68 375 37.22
37.22
1:08.91 405 38.76
38.76
1:11.09 369 37.99
37.99
1:01.67 565 37.34
37.34
1:09.84 389 39.00
39.00
1:22.93 232 4410
44.10
1:24.53 219 52.93
52.93

Adjusted Points 50
1:00.30 605 29.43
29.43
1:01.67 565 37.34
37.34
1:02.41 546 33.74
33.74
1:02.61 540 32.15
32.15
1:02.74 537 33.84
33.84
1:04.58 492 32.02
32.02
1:04.95 484 33.29
33.29
1:05.26 477 32.20
32.20
1:05.34 475 34.26
34.26
1:05.92 463 33.75
33.75
1:06.41 453 31.52
31.52
1:06.51 451 34.37
34.37
1:07.63 429 33.34
33.34
1:07.73 427 35.60
35.60
1:08.55 412 34.77
34.77
1:08.90 405 34.68
34.68
1:08.91 405 38.76
38.76
1:09.08 402 34.05
34.05
1:09.28 399 35.60
35.60
1:09.83 389 34.56
34.56
1:09.84 389 39.00
39.00
1:10.68 375 37.22
37.22
1:10.88 372 35.22
35.22
1:11.09 369 37.99
37.99
1:12.15 353 34.96
34.96
1:17.42 286 36.46
36.46
1:22.93 232 4410
44.10
1:24.53 219 52.93
52.93

Adjusted Points 50
1:00.15 417 27.69
27.69
1:07.60 293 32.87

32.87



25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters
2.  Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield

3. Jack COOK 25 Orpington OJ
4.  Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge

5. Matt REEVES 25 Gravesend

6. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ
2.  Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion

3.  Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion

2. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters
3. Darius STONKUS 36 Erith & Dist
4.  George LAYZELL 36 Faversham
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

2.  Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals
3. James BOWEN 41 Orpington OJ
4. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters
5. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters
6. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

2. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters
3. Stephen MORRIS 45 Orpington OJ
4.  Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend

5. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

6. Darren PARFITT 47 Dover Life

7. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1.  Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion
2. lain WATTS 52 RTW Masters

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters
2. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri

Paul BAKER 69 Beckenham

Time
57.28

57.34
58.08
1:01.60
1:04.96
1:12.20
Time
58.96
1:03.59
1:03.61
Time
1:01.65
1:01.81
1:08.74
1:09.53
Time
1:00.05
1:00.35
1:02.45
1:02.51
1:02.73
1:08.91
Time
1:02.55
1:03.20
1:05.55
1:06.58
1:10.27
1:14.08
1:17.94
Time
1:03.66
1:24.42
Time
1:09.69
1:33.76

Time
1:10.35

Time
1:37.97

DNC

Adjusted
56.95

57.34
58.08
1:01.24
1:04.96

1:11.33

Adjusted
58.05

1:01.68

1:02.18

Adjusted
59.04

58.65
1:06.12

1:06.88

Adjusted
56.70

56.09
58.66
57.77
58.30

1:04.04

Adjusted
56.40

58.06
1:00.22
1:00.80
1:03.77
1:07.23

1:11.18

Adjusted
56.22

1:14.00

Adjusted
58.63

1:19.58

Adjusted
56.94

Adjusted
1:11.95

Points
491

481
463
395
331

250

Points
463

386

377

Points
441

449

313

303

Points
497

514
449
470
458

345

Points
505

463
415
403
349
298

251

Points
510

223

Points
450

180

Points
491

Points
243

50

50

50

50

50



70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury

2. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters
2. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield

3. Jack COOK 25 Orpington OJ

4.  Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ

5.  Tommy COWELL 21 Erith & Dist
6. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

7.  Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals
8.  Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge

9. Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion
10. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters
11. James BOWEN 41 Orpington OJ
12. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters
13. Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

14. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters

15. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters

16. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion
17.  Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion
18. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion
19. Matt REEVES 25 Gravesend
20. Stephen MORRIS 45 Orpington OJ
21. Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend
22. Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend
23. Darius STONKUS 36 Erith & Dist
24. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist
25. George LAYZELL 36 Faversham
26. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters
27. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley
28. Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham
29. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals
30. Darren PARFITT 47 Dover Life
31. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life
32. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks
33. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury
34. lain WATTS 52 RTW Masters
35. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist
36. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
37. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri
Paul BAKER 69 Beckenham

Time
1:23.42

1:27.26

Time
1:20.00

Time
57.28
57.34
58.08
58.96
59.54

1:00.05
1:00.35
1:01.60
1:01.65
1:01.81
1:02.45
1:02.51
1:02.55
1:02.73
1:03.20
1:03.59
1:03.61
1:03.66
1:04.96
1:05.55
1:06.58
1:07.42
1:08.74
1:08.91
1:09.53
1:09.69
1:10.27
1:10.35
1:12.20
1:14.08
1:17.94
1:20.00
1:23.42
1:24.42
1:27.26
1:33.76
1:37.97

DNC

Adjusted Points 50
56.56 501 40.06
40.06
1:02.21 376 40.97
40.97

Adjusted Points 50
53.26 600 38.77
38.77

Adjusted Points 50
56.95 491 28.06
28.06
57.34 481 27.19
27.19
58.08 463 26.92
26.92
58.05 463 27.93
27.93
1:00.15 417 27.69
27.69
56.70 497 29.41
29.41
56.09 514 29.26
29.26
1:01.24 395 29.62
29.62
59.04 441 29.27
29.27
58.65 449 30.05
30.05
58.66 449 29.07
29.07
57.77 470 30.03
30.03
56.40 505 30.26
30.26
58.30 458 30.48
30.48
58.06 463 31.00
31.00
1:01.68 386 29.83
29.83
1:02.18 377 29.78
29.78
56.22 510 30.82
30.82
1:04.96 331 29.63
29.63
1:00.22 415 31.29
31.29
1:00.80 403 31.76
31.76
1:07.60 293 32.87
32.87
1:06.12 313 32.09
32.09
1:04.04 345 32.52
32.52
1:06.88 303 31.08
31.08
58.63 450 32.18
32.18
1:03.77 349 33.50
33.50
56.94 491 33.51
33.51
1:11.33 250 35.00
35.00
1:07.23 298 -
1:11.18 251 36.95
36.95
53.26 600 38.77
38.77
56.56 501 40.06
40.06
1:14.00 223 41.01
41.01
1:02.21 376 40.97
40.97
1:19.58 180 -
1:11.95 243 43.68
43.68



Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks 1:20.00
2.  Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals 1:00.35
3. GlenISAACS 51 Black Lion 1:03.66
4.  Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend 1:02.55
5. Paul WEBSTER 74 Co Cant'bury 1:23.42
6. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion 1:00.05
7. Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham 1:10.35
8. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters 57.28
9. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield 57.34
10. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters 1:02.51
11.  Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ 58.96
12.  Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters 1:03.20
13. Jack COOK 25 Orpington OJ 58.08
14. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters 1:02.73
15. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters 1:09.69
16. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters 1:01.81
17. James BOWEN 41 Orpington OJ 1:02.45
18. Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion 1:01.65
19. Tommy COWELL 21 Erith & Dist 59.54
20. Stephen MORRIS 45 Orpington OJ 1:05.55
21. Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend 1:06.58
22. Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge 1:01.60
23. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion 1:03.59
24. Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion 1:03.61
25. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist 1:27.26
26. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley 1:10.27
27. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist 1:08.91
28. Matt REEVES 25 Gravesend 1:04.96
29. Darius STONKUS 36 Erith & Dist 1:08.74
30. George LAYZELL 36 Faversham 1:09.53
31. Darren PARFITT 47 Dover Life 1:14.08
32. Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend 1:07.42
33. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life 1:17.94
34. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals 1:12.20
35. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri 1:37.97
36. lain WATTS 52 RTW Masters 1:24.42
37. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist 1:33.76

EVENT 114 Womens Open 50m Butterfly
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend 39.05
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown 32.49
2. Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life 34.42
3. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters 36.94
4.  Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend 37.63
5. Katherine STEVENS 34 Saxon Crown 46.06

Adjusted
53.26

56.09
56.22
56.40
56.56
56.70
56.94
56.95
57.34
57.77
58.05
58.06
58.08
58.30
58.63
58.65
58.66
59.04
1:00.15
1:00.22
1:00.80
1:01.24
1:01.68
1:02.18
1:02.21
1:03.77
1:04.04
1:04.96
1:06.12
1:06.88
1:07.23
1:07.60
1:11.18
1:11.33
1:11.95
1:14.00

1:19.58

Adjusted
38.58

Adjusted
31.99
33.65
36.37
36.64
44.68

Points
600

514
510
505
501
497
491
491
481
470
463
463
463
458
450
449
449
441
417
415
403
395
386
377
376
349
345
331
313
303
298
293
251
250
243
223

180

50



35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters

2.  Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters

3. Nicola HOLLAND 39 Gravesend

4.  Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters

5. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Lisa BURDETT 40 Erith & Dist

2.  Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ

3. Suzanne WILDING 43 Erith & Dist

4. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

5.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge

6. Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks
Tammy BARRETT-HAYNE®) Gravesend

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

2. Clare ROSS 53 Erith & Dist

3. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge

4.  Alison BONNER 50 Erith & Dist

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

2.  Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1 Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown

2 Lisa BURDETT 40 Erith & Dist

3 Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ

4, Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

5.  Suzanne WILDING 43 Erith & Dist

6 Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

7 Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters

8 Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters

9. Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

10. Nicola HOLLAND 39 Gravesend

11.  Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters

12.  Emily KING 30 RTW Masters

13. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend

14. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion

15.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge

16. Clare ROSS 53 Erith & Dist

17. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge

18. Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend

19. Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks

20. Katherine STEVENS 34 Saxon Crown

21. Alison BONNER 50 Erith & Dist

22. Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

23. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters

24. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
Tammy BARRETT-HAYNE®) Gravesend

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1 Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ

2 Lisa BURDETT 40 Erith & Dist

3 Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown

4.  Suzanne WILDING 43 Erith & Dist

5. Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

6 Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

7 Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

8 Clare ROSS 53 Erith & Dist

9. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters

10. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge

11.  Nicola HOLLAND 39 Gravesend

12. Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters

13. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters

14. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters

15. Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge

16. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion

17. Charlotte PARKINSON 42 Sevenoaks

18. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend

19. Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend

20. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks

21. Katherine STEVENS 34 Saxon Crown

22. Alison BONNER 50 Erith & Dist

23. Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

24. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters

EVENT 115 Mens Open 50m Butterfly

Adjusted
34.41
34.95
34.80
35.35
36.56

Adjusted
31.57
31.47
32.42
32.85
36.52
36.61

Adjusted
32.60
33.88
34.70
45.22

Adjusted
46.66
47.03

Adjusted
44 .44

Adjusted
31.99
31.57
31.47
33.65
32.42
32.85
34.41
34.95
32.60
34.80
35.35
36.37
36.64
36.56
36.52
33.88
34.70
38.58
36.61
44.68
45.22
46.66
47.03
44.44

Adjusted
31.47
31.57
31.99
32.42
32.60

Points
418
372
346
156

Points
142
139

Points
165

Points

165



18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tommy COWELL 21 Erith & Dist

2.  Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

2. Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters

3. Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town

4.  Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

5.  Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ

2.  Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion

3. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

4.  Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion

5. James SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

2.  Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion

3. Paul NICHOLLS 36 Erith & Dist

4.  Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters

5. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters

6. Darius STONKUS 36 Erith & Dist

7.  Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Nicholas BUNCLARK 42 Orpington OJ

2.  Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals

3. Richard WILDING 44 Erith & Dist

4.  Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley

5.  Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters

6. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters

7.  Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. lain JAMESON 47 Orpington OJ

2.  Stephen MORRIS 45 Orpington OJ

3. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters

4.  Sam HAYES 45 Erith & Dist

5. Darren PARFITT 47 Dover Life

6. Kerry PURCELL 45 RTW Masters

7.  Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters

8. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters

2. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist

3.  Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

4.  Keith ROSHIER 53 Tonbridge

5.  Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast

6. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters

7. Paul WEBB 52 RTW Masters

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Peter GREEN 56 Black Lion

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham

2. Roger COOPER 62 Gravesend

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

2.  Leonard MOONEY 72 Maidstone

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks
John TENNANT 77 Saxon Crown

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Nicholas BUNCLARK 42 Orpington OJ

2.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

3. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

4. Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters

5. Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town

6. Tommy COWELL 21 Erith & Dist

7.  Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion

8.  Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ

9. Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals

10. Paul NICHOLLS 36 Erith & Dist

11.  Richard WILDING 44 Erith & Dist

12.  Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters

12.  Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

Time
30.23
35.54

Time
28.97
29.88
30.18
31.40
33.49

Time
30.40
31.78
32.60
32.81
33.62

Time
29.52
30.30
30.61
31.40
33.04
35.75
39.45

Time
28.95
30.50
31.38
32.39
32.72
34.11
34.42

Time
32.01
33.10
33.17
33.80
38.06
40.65
41.83
44.27

Time
33.34
33.40
34.88
35.73
39.49
49.89
52.14

Time
35.37

Time
35.84
39.33

Time
35.09

Time
42.66
45.67

Time
49.10
DQ SL

Time
28.95
28.97
29.52
29.88
30.18
30.23
30.30
30.40
30.50
30.61
31.38
31.40
31.40

Adjusted
30.54
35.64

Adjusted
28.71
29.61
30.00
31.02
33.30

Adjusted
29.93
31.07
31.75
31.83
32.74

Adjusted
28.14
29.02
29.44
30.07
31.35
34.39
37.61

Adjusted
27.05
28.35
29.00
29.93
30.89
31.52
32.16

Adjusted
29.05
30.41
30.47
31.05
34.54
37.35
37.72
40.43

Adjusted
28.77

Adjusted
30.02

Adjusted
29.01
31.50

Adjusted
26.48

Adjusted
28.93
32.04

Adjusted
32.69

Adjusted
27.05
28.71
28.14
29.61
30.00
30.54
29.02
29.93
28.35
29.44
29.00
30.07
31.02

Points

228

Points
437
399
383
347
280

Points

295

Points
424
331

Points
557

Points

314



14. Stuart MACAULAY 32
15. lain JAMESON 47
16. Mark DOYLE 44
17. David SHARPLES 33
18. Timothy PRICE 40
19. Steven FARMER 34
20. Gregg LAWRENCE 39
21. Stephen MORRIS 45
22. Adam LANGRIDGE 45
23. Adrian PININGTON 54
24. David BUCK 50
25. Christopher WHITE 27
26. James SHARPLES 33
27. Sam HAYES 45
28. lan BUTLER 44
29. Rupert GIBBS 42
30. Timothy WATERS 51
31. Brian HUNT 67
32. Peter GREEN 56
33. Thomas WRIGHT 24
34. Keith ROSHIER 53
35. Darius STONKUS 36
36. Paul REYNOLDS 61
37. Darren PARFITT 47
38. Roger COOPER 62
39. Darren RICHARDS 38
40. Richard JONES 54
41. Kerry PURCELL 45
42. Hyunho LEE 48
43. David STAVELEY 74
44. Darren FOSKETT 46
45. Leonard MOONEY 72
46. Michael WAKE 75
47. Laine WATTS 52
48. Paul WEBB 52
John TENNANT 77
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Brian HUNT 67
2.  Nicholas BUNCLARK 42
3. Kevin ARUNDELL 38
4.  Darren HARLEN 43
5.  Stephen EARL 28
6. Adrian PININGTON 54
7. David STAVELEY 74
8.  Richard WILDING 44
9. Paul REYNOLDS 61
10. Andrew MACLEAN 37
11.  lain JAMESON 47
12. Paul NICHOLLS 36
13.  Simon NORTHCOTE 28
14. David BUCK 50
15. Mark DOYLE 44
16. Alexander SPOONER 30
17. Robert DE-KEYZER 27
18. Peter GREEN 56
19. Simon HORLER 37
20. Stephen MORRIS 45
21.  Adam LANGRIDGE 45
22. Tommy COWELL 21
23. Timothy WATERS 51
24. Timothy PRICE 40
25. Owen WOODLAND 29
26. Sam HAYES 45
27. Stuart MACAULAY 32
28. Keith ROSHIER 53
29. Gregg LAWRENCE 39
30. Roger COOPER 62
31. lan BUTLER 44
32. David SHARPLES 33
33. Steven FARMER 34
34. Leonard MOONEY 72
35. Rupert GIBBS 42
36. Michael WAKE 75
37. James SHARPLES 33
38. Christopher WHITE 27
39. Richard JONES 54
40. Darius STONKUS 36
41. Darren PARFITT 47
42. Thomas WRIGHT 24
43. Kerry PURCELL 45
44. Darren RICHARDS 38
45. Hyunho LEE 48
46. Darren FOSKETT 46
47. Laine WATTS 52
48. Paul WEBB 52

Black Lion
Orpington OJ
Bexley

Saxon Crown
RTW Masters
Black Lion
RTW Masters
Orpington OJ
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Tonbridge
Saxon Crown
Erith & Dist
RTW Masters
Maidstone
Beckenham
RTW Masters
Black Lion
Gravesend
Tonbridge
Erith & Dist
Faversham
Dover Life
Gravesend
RTW Masters
Bexley Mast
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Hythe

Dover Life
Maidstone
Sevenoaks
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Saxon Crown

Club

RTW Masters
Orpington OJ
Gravesend
Gwich Royals
Black Lion
RTW Masters
Hythe

Erith & Dist
Faversham
Black Lion
Orpington OJ
Erith & Dist
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Bexley
Orpington OJ
Ashford Town
Black Lion
RTW Masters
Orpington OJ
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Beckenham
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Black Lion
Tonbridge
RTW Masters
Gravesend
RTW Masters
Saxon Crown
Black Lion
Maidstone
Maidstone
Sevenoaks
Saxon Crown
Tonbridge
Bexley Mast
Erith & Dist
Dover Life
Gravesend
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Dover Life
RTW Masters
RTW Masters

52.14

EVENT 116 Ladies 160+ 4x25m Free.Team

Ladies 160+ 4x25m Free.Team

Adjusted
26.48
27.05
28.14
28.35
28.71
28.77
28.93
29.00
29.01
29.02
29.05
29.44
29.61
29.71
29.93



Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 59.14
2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 59.36
3. Black Lion SC Black Lion 1:01.28
4.  Tonbridge SC Tonbridge 1:01.78
5. Sevenoaks SC Sevenoaks 1:02.55
6. Gravesend & Northfleet Gravesend 1:04.50
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 59.14
2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 59.36
3. Black Lion SC Black Lion 1:01.28
4.  Tonbridge SC Tonbridge 1:01.78
5. Sevenoaks SC Sevenoaks 1:02.55
Gravesend & Northfleet Gravesend 1:04.50
EVENT 117 Mens 160+ 4x25m Free.Team
Mens 160+ 4x25m Free.Team
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1.  Black Lion SC Black Lion 50.70
2. Orpington Ojays Orpington OJ 52.72
3.  Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 52.86
4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 53.63
5. Gravesend & Northfleet Gravesend 54.40
6. Bromley SC Bromley 58.82
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1.  Black Lion SC Black Lion 50.70
2. Orpington Ojays Orpington OJ 52.72
3.  Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 52.86
4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 53.63
5. Gravesend & Northfleet Gravesend 54.40
Bromley SC Bromley 58.82

EVENT 118 Mixed 240+ 4x25m Medley.Team
Mixed 240+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 1:15.90
2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:33.96
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 1:15.90
2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:33.96

EVENT 120 Mens 120+ 4x25m Medley.Team
Mens 120+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Black Lion SC Black Lion 56.68
2. Orpington Ojays Orpington OJ 57.97
3. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 59.11
4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:00.67
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Black Lion SC Black Lion 56.68
2. Orpington Ojays Orpington OJ 57.97
3. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 59.11
4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:00.67

EVENT 121 Ladies120+ 4x25m Medley.Team
Ladies120+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Black Lion SC Black Lion 1:06.49
2. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 1:08.34
3.  Saxon Crown (Lewisham) Saxon Crown 1:09.49
4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:10.90
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Black Lion SC Black Lion 1:06.49
2. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters 1:08.34
3.  Saxon Crown (Lewisham) Saxon Crown 1:09.49
4.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist 1:10.90
EVENT 122 Mens Open 100m Backstroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield 1:09.01
2. Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters 1:12.09
3. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals 1:21.21

Adjusted
1:00.34
1:00.57
1:02.53
1:03.04
1:03.82
1:05.81

Adjusted
1:00.34
1:00.57
1:02.53
1:03.04
1:03.82
1:05.81

Adjusted
51.73
53.79
53.94
54.72
55.51

1:00.02

Adjusted
51.73
53.79
53.94
54.72
55.51

1:00.02

Adjusted
1:17.44
1:35.87

Adjusted
1:17.44
1:35.87

Adjusted
57.83
59.15

1:00.31
1:01.90

Adjusted
57.83
59.15

1:00.31
1:01.90

Adjusted
1:07.84
1:09.73
1:10.90
1:12.34

Adjusted
1:07.84
1:09.73
1:10.90
1:12.34

Adjusted
1:09.01

1:11.45

1:20.23

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points
356

321

226

50

34.00
34.00
33.93
33.93
39.82
39.82



35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Simon HORLER 37

Club
RTW Masters

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1.  Richard GARDNER 43

Club
RTW Masters

Bexley

Club
Black Lion

Erith & Dist
Bromley

RTW Masters

Club
Tonbridge

Black Lion

RTW Masters

Club
RTW Masters

Club
RTW Masters

2. Mark DOYLE 44

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD

1. Alan BURROWS 48

2. Paul GRAIMES 49

3. Jason MEERS 47

4. Hyunho LEE 48

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD

1. Keith ROSHIER 53

2. Mark BALDWIN 53

3.  Adrian PININGTON 54

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD

1. Brian HUNT 67

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD

1. Charles STEWART 73

2.  Dennis VICK 71

Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD

1. Thomas ALLEN 25

2. Richard GARDNER 43

3.  Alan BURROWS 48

4.  Simon NORTHCOTE 28

5.  Simon HORLER 37
6. Mark DOYLE 44
7.  Keith ROSHIER 53
8. Mark BALDWIN 53

9. Nicholas HARDISTY 29

10. Adrian PININGTON 54
11.  Paul GRAIMES 49
12.  Brian HUNT 67
13. Jason MEERS 47
14. Charles STEWART 73
15.  Hyunho LEE 48
16. Dennis VICK 71

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Brian HUNT 67
2. Alan BURROWS 48

3. Richard GARDNER 43

4.  Thomas ALLEN 25
5. Charles STEWART 73
6. Keith ROSHIER 53
7.  Mark BALDWIN 53
8.  Adrian PININGTON 54

Erith & Dist

Club
Beachfield

RTW Masters
Black Lion
RTW Masters
RTW Masters
Bexley
Tonbridge
Black Lion
Gwich Royals
RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
RTW Masters
Bromley
RTW Masters
RTW Masters

Erith & Dist

Club
RTW Masters

Black Lion
RTW Masters
Beachfield
RTW Masters
Tonbridge
Black Lion

RTW Masters

Time
1:17.42

Time

1:11.93

1:17.74

Time

1:12.04

1:24.16

1:28.67

1:50.93

Time

1:21.00

1:21.10

1:21.86

Time
1:25.17

Time

1:41.11

2:01.03

Time

1:09.01

1:11.93

1:12.04

1:12.09

1:17.42

1:17.74

1:21.00

1:21.10

1:21.21

1:21.86

1:24.16

1:25.17

1:28.67

1:41.11

1:50.93

2:01.03

Time

1:25.17

1:12.04

1:11.93

1:09.01

1:41.11

1:21.00

1:21.10

1:21.86

Adjusted Points 50
1:14.14 287 38.22
38.22

Adjusted Points 50
1:06.85 392 35.47
35.47
1:11.84 316 38.24
38.24

Adjusted Points 50
1:04.96 427 35.11
35.11
1:15.38 273 40.21
40.21
1:20.47 224 43.18
43.18
1:40.02 117 54.27
54.27

Adjusted Points 50
1:10.46 335 40.17
40.17
1:10.55 333 37.13
37.13
1:10.65 332 40.58
40.58

Adjusted Points 50
1:04.28 441 41.45
41.45

Adjusted Points 50
1:09.77 345 48.12
48.12
1:26.28 182 57.03
57.03

Adjusted Points 50
1:09.01 356 34.00
34.00
1:06.85 392 35.47
35.47
1:04.96 427 35.11
35.11
1:11.45 321 33.93
33.93
1:14.14 287 38.22
38.22
1:11.84 316 38.24
38.24
1:10.46 335 40.17
40.17
1:10.55 333 37.13
37.13
1:20.23 226 39.82
39.82
1:10.65 332 40.58
40.58
1:15.38 273 40.21
40.21
1:04.28 441 41.45
41.45
1:20.47 224 43.18
43.18
1:09.77 345 48.12
48.12
1:40.02 117 54.27
54.27
1:26.28 182 57.03
57.03

Adjusted Points 50
1:04.28 441 41.45
41.45
1:04.96 427 35.11
35.11
1:06.85 392 35.47
35.47
1:09.01 356 34.00
34.00
1:09.77 345 48.12
48.12
1:10.46 335 40.17
40.17
1:10.55 333 37.13
37.13
1:10.65 332 40.58



9. Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters

10. Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley

11.  Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters
12. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist
13. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals
14. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

15. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist
16. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters

1:12.09
1:17.74
1:17.42
1:24.16
1:21.21
1:28.67
2:01.03

1:50.93

EVENT 123 Womens Open 100m Backstroke

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Natasha WARR 18 Erith & Dist
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters
2.  Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
2.  Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ
2. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

3. Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks

2. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Sandra VINCENT 66 Black Lion
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Natasha WARR 18 Erith & Dist
2.  Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ
3. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters
4.  Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks

5. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

6. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
7.  Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters
8. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

9.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge

10. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
11. Sandra VINCENT 66 Black Lion
12. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters

Time
1:16.67

Time

1:20.42

1:21.81

Time

1:23.50

1:27.70

Time

1:17.13

1:28.91

1:29.68

Time
1:53.20

Time

1:21.03

1:36.36

Time
1:47.90

Time
1:54.86

Time
1:45.23

Time

1:16.67

1:17.13

1:20.42

1:21.03

1:21.81

1:23.50

1:27.70

1:28.91

1:29.68

1:36.36

1:45.23

1:47.90

1:11.45
1:11.84
1:14.14
1:15.38
1:20.23
1:20.47
1:26.28

1:40.02

Adjusted
1:17.94

Adjusted
1:19.18

1:19.67

Adjusted
1:20.66

1:23.99

Adjusted
1:11.28

1:22.63

1:24.24

Adjusted
1:42.73

Adjusted
1:12.07

1:23.83

Adjusted
1:30.77

Adjusted
1:29.96

Adjusted
1:20.45

Adjusted
1:17.94

1:11.28
1:19.18
1:12.07
1:19.67
1:20.66
1:23.99
1:22.63
1:24.24
1:23.83
1:20.45

1:30.77

321
316
287
273
226
224
182

117

Points
351

Points
335

329

Points
317

281

Points
460

295

278

Points
153

Points
445

282

Points
222

Points
228

Points
320

Points
351

460
335
445
329
317
281
295
278
282
320

222

50
37.04
37.04

50
37.88
37.88
39.91
39.91

50
39.87
39.87
41.75
41.75

50
38.13
38.13
42.76
42.76
44.31
44.31

50

50
39.78
39.78
46.39
46.39

50
53.29
53.29

50
55.14
55.14

50
52.57
52.57

50
37.04
37.04
38.13
38.13
37.88
37.88
39.78
39.78
39.91
39.91
39.87
39.87
41.75
41.75
42.76
42.76
44.31
44.31
46.39
46.39
52.57
52.57
53.29
53.29



13. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters

14. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ

2. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks

3. Natasha WARR 18 Erith & Dist
4. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters
5. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

6. Sandra VINCENT 66 Black Lion

7.  Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
8. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

9. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
10. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters
11.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge

12.  Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks

13. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters

14. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters

1:53.20

1:54.86

Time

1:17.13

1:21.03

1:16.67

1:20.42

1:21.81

1:45.23

1:23.50

1:28.91

1:36.36

1:27.70

1:29.68

1:54.86

1:47.90

1:53.20

EVENT 124 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

2. Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town
3. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters
4.  Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

2.  Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

2.  Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters

3. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

2. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters

3. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters

4.  Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone

5.  Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters

6. Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend

7. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

2. Sam HAYES 45 Erith & Dist

3. Clint SINGH 47 Black Lion

4.  Gary CORVER 49 Bromley

5. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life
Paul FAKLEY 47 Hythe

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist

2. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion

3.  Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

4.  Mark BALDWIN 53 Black Lion

5. Robert FACER 54 Erith & Dist

6. Christopher WAPSHOTT 52 RTW Masters

7.  Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist

2. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

3. lanTILLEY 55 Tonbridge

4. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

Time
32.56
35.01
36.16
36.99

DNC

1:42.73 153 -
1:29.96 228 55.14
55.14
Adjusted Points 50
1:11.28 460 38.13
38.13
1:12.07 445 39.78
39.78
1:17.94 351 37.04
37.04
1:19.18 335 37.88
37.88
1:19.67 329 39.91
39.91
1:20.45 320 52.57
52.57
1:20.66 317 39.87
39.87
1:22.63 295 42.76
42.76
1:23.83 282 46.39
46.39
1:23.99 281 41.75
41.75
1:24.24 278 44.31
44.31
1:29.96 228 55.14
55.14
1:30.77 222 53.29
53.29
1:42.73 153 -
Adjusted Points
32.27 479
34.81 381
35.95 346
36.54 329
Adjusted Points
35.11 371
38.86 274
Adjusted Points
32.34 475
37.66 301
38.73 277
Adjusted Points
31.21 529
33.43 430
33.98 410
35.29 366
38.00 293
37.73 299
37.99 293
Adjusted Points
30.51 566
35.11 371
36.00 345
40.80 237
42.40 211
Adjusted Points
33.52 427
35.50 359
37.14 314
37.19 312
37.05 316
39.04 270
45.89 166
Adjusted Points
31.27 526
32.99 448
38.68 278

43.67 193



65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

2.  Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters

3. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

3 Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

4 Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

5. Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town

6. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

7 Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters

8 lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters

9. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters

10. Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist

11. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

12. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist

13. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone

14. Sam HAYES 45 Erith & Dist

15. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

16. Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters

17. Clint SINGH 47 Black Lion

18. Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters

19. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion

20. Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters

21. Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend

22. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters

23. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist

24. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

25. Mark BALDWIN 53 Black Lion

26. Robert FACER 54 Erith & Dist

27. Christopher WAPSHOTT 52 RTW Masters

28. lan TILLEY 55 Tonbridge

29. Gary CORVER 49 Bromley

30. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

31. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life

32. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri

33. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

34. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley

35. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

36. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters

37. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone
Simon NORTHCOTE 28 RTW Masters
Paul FAKLEY 47 Hythe

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1 Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

2 Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

3 Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

4.  Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist

5.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

6 Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

7 Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

8 lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters

9. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist

10. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters

11. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri

12. Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town

13. Sam HAYES 45 Erith & Dist

14. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

15. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone

16. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion

17. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

18. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters

19. Clint SINGH 47 Black Lion

20. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

21. Robert FACER 54 Erith & Dist

22. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

23. Mark BALDWIN 53 Black Lion

24. Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters

25. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters

26. Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend

27. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist

28. Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters

29. lan TILLEY 55 Tonbridge

30. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters

31. Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters

32. Christopher WAPSHOTT 52 RTW Masters

33. Gary CORVER 49 Bromley

34. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life

35. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

36. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley

37. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone

-
-
=
~
»

Adjusted
34.70

Adjusted
35.81
37.67
51.72

Adjusted
30.88

Adjusted
32.27
31.21
30.51
32.34
34.81
35.11
35.95
33.43
33.98
31.27
36.54
33.52
35.29
35.11
32.99

Adjusted
30.51
30.88
31.21
31.27
32.27
32.34
32.99
33.43
33.52
33.98
34.70
34.81
35.11
35.11
35.29
35.50
35.81
35.95
36.00
36.54
37.05
37.14
37.19
37.66
37.67
37.73
37.99
38.00
38.68
38.73
38.86
39.04
40.80
42.40
43.67
45.89
51.72

Points
566
546
529
526
479
475
448
430
427
410
385
381
371
371
366
359
350
346
345
329
316
314
312
301
301
299
293
293
278
277
274
270
237
211
193
166
116



EVENT 125 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

2.  Lilian BRETT 28 Saxon Crown
3. Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend
4.  Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

2. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1.  Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters

2.  Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters

3. Kelly STEPHEN 37 Saxon Crown

4.  Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion
Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge

2.  Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters

2.  Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life

3. Alison HEASMAN 46 Black Lion
Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters
Leanne BURROWS 47 Black Lion

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

2. Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist
Siobhan COOKE 50 Sevenoaks

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters

2.  Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kathy ANDERSON 70 Erith & Dist

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion
Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

3 Lilian BRETT 28 Saxon Crown

4 Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist

5. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

6. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters

7 Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend

8 Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge

9. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters

10. Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters

11.  Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life

12. Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters

13. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend

14. Kelly STEPHEN 37 Saxon Crown

15. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge

16. Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion

17.  Alison HEASMAN 46 Black Lion

18. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters

19. Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend

20. Kathy ANDERSON 70 Erith & Dist
Siobhan COOKE 50 Sevenoaks
Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters
Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist
Leanne BURROWS 47 Black Lion

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1 Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters

2 Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist

3 Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters

4, Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

5.  Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge

6. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life

7 Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

8 Lilian BRETT 28 Saxon Crown

9. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters

10. Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters

11.  Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters

12. Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend

13. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend

14. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters

15. Kelly STEPHEN 37 Saxon Crown

16. Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend

17. Alison HEASMAN 46 Black Lion

18. Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion

19. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge

20. Kathy ANDERSON 70 Erith & Dist

Time
38.25
40.55
41.63
46.72

Time
40.95
43.92

Time
42.52
42.71
45.98
47.09

DQ ST

Time
42.37
43.44

Time
41.57
43.20
49.31

DQSL 1L
DQT 2L

Time
39.61
40.67

DNC

Time
51.97
54.00

Time
1:07.26

Time
38.25
39.61
40.55
40.67
40.95
41.57
41.63
42.37
42.52
42.71
43.20
43.44
43.92
45.98
46.72
47.09
49.31
51.97
54.00

1:07.26
DNC
DQSL 1L
DQ ST
DQT 2L

Time
39.61
40.67
41.57
38.25
42.37
43.20
40.95
40.55
42.52
43.44
42.71
41.63
43.92
51.97
45.98
54.00
49.31
47.09
46.72

1:07.26

Adjusted
38.25
40.19
41.13
46.30

Adjusted
39.88
42.77

Adjusted
40.53
41.08
44.03
45.30

Adjusted
39.15
41.01

Adjusted
37.96
39.45
45.03

Adjusted
35.23
36.18

Adjusted
43.72
44.59

Adjusted
48.68

Adjusted
38.25
35.23
40.19
36.18
39.88
37.96
41.13
39.15
40.53
41.08
39.45
41.01
42.77
44.03
46.30
45.30
45.03
43.72
44.59
48.68

Adjusted
35.23
36.18
37.96
38.25
39.15
39.45
39.88
40.19
40.53
41.01
41.08
41.13
42.77
43.72
44.03
44.59
45.03
45.30
46.30
48.68

Points
426
367
343
240

Points
376
305

Points

344
279
256

Points
398
346

Points
436
389
261

Points
546
504
436
426
398
389
376
367
358
346
344
343
305
285
279
269
261
256
240
207



EVENT 126 Mens 200+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Mens 200+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters
2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist
3. Black Lion SC Black Lion
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters
2.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist
3. Black Lion SC Black Lion

Time
1:01.27
1:02.27
1:04.01

Time
1:01.27
1:02.27
1:04.01

EVENT 127 Ladies 200+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Ladies 200+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist
2. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1.  Erith & District SC Erith & Dist
2. Royal Tunbridge Wells RTW Masters

EVENT 128 Mens Open 100m IM
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend
Joe MALONE 24 RTW Masters

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion

2. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield

3. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters

4.  Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ

2. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion

3. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

4.  Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend

2. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters

3. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

2.  Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters

3.  Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters

4.  Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone
Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion

2. Sam HAYES 45 Erith & Dist

3.  Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend

4.  Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist

5.  Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters
lain JAMESON 47 Orpington OJ
Paul FAKLEY 47 Hythe

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion

2.  Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters

3. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist

4.  Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

5.  Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast

6. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist

2. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

3. lanTILLEY 55 Tonbridge

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

2.  Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters

3. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone

Time
1:15.22
1:23.53

Time
1:15.22
1:23.53

Time
1:19.17
DNC

Time
1:04.71
1:10.26
1:13.48
1:21.38

Time
1:09.44
1:13.97
1:17.99
1:21.59

Time
1:08.83
1:14.22
1:23.06

Time
1:06.72
1:11.74
1:15.28
1:17.83

DQ FI

Time
1:11.07
1:19.64
1:19.69
1:21.28
1:39.79

DNC
DNC

Time
1:16.25
1:18.97
1:20.36
1:23.41
1:33.81
1:53.76

Time
1:17.83
1:18.58
1:39.69

Time
1:22.78

Time
1:35.83
1:44.12
2:31.84

Adjusted
1:02.52
1:03.54
1:05.31

Adjusted
1:02.52
1:03.54
1:05.31

Adjusted
1:16.75
1:25.23

Adjusted
1:16.75
1:25.23

Adjusted
1:19.39

Adjusted
1:04.13
1:10.26
1:12.59
1:20.40

Adjusted
1:08.37
1:11.75
1:15.95
1:19.14

Adjusted
1:05.62
1:10.42
1:19.54

Adjusted
1:02.99
1:06.67
1:11.08
1:12.73

Adjusted
1:04.08
1:13.17
1:12.77
1:12.80
1:29.98

Adjusted
1:07.34
1:08.15
1:11.48
1:13.66
1:20.96
1:39.72

Adjusted
1:06.06
1:06.11
1:25.33

Adjusted
1:02.48

Adjusted
1:04.98
1:11.84
1:49.90

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points
259

Points
492
374
339
250

Points
406
351
296
262

Points

372
258

Points
520
438
362
337

Points
494
331
337
336
178

Points

209

Points
533

Points
473
350
97



75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points
1. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury 1:58.25 1:18.72 266
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points
1.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion 1:04.71 1:04.13 492
2.  Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion 1:06.72 1:02.99 520
3. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend 1:08.83 1:05.62 460
4.  Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ 1:09.44 1:08.37 406
5. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield 1:10.26 1:10.26 374
6. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion 1:11.07 1:04.08 494
7.  Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters 1:11.74 1:06.67 438
8. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters 1:13.48 1:12.59 339
9. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion 1:13.97 1:11.75 351
10. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters 1:14.22 1:10.42 372
11.  Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters 1:15.28 1:11.08 362
12. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion 1:16.25 1:07.34 425
13. Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist 1:17.83 1:06.06 451
13. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone 1:17.83 1:12.73 337
15. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown 1:17.99 1:15.95 296
16. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters 1:18.58 1:06.11 449
17. Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters 1:18.97 1:08.15 410
18. Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend 1:19.17 1:19.39 259
19. Sam HAYES 45 Erith & Dist 1:19.64 1:13.17 331
20. Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend 1:19.69 1:12.77 337
21. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist 1:20.36 1:11.48 355
22. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist 1:21.28 1:12.80 336
23. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals 1:21.38 1:20.40 250
24. Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters 1:21.59 1:19.14 262
25. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters 1:22.78 1:02.48 533
26. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters 1:23.06 1:19.54 258
27. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham 1:23.41 1:13.66 325
28. Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast 1:33.81 1:20.96 245
29. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe 1:35.83 1:04.98 473
30. lan TILLEY 55 Tonbridge 1:39.69 1:25.33 209
31. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters 1:39.79 1:29.98 178
32. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters 1:44.12 1:11.84 350
33. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters 1:53.76 1:39.72 131
34. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury 1:58.25 1:18.72 266
35. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone 2:31.84 1:49.90 97

lain JAMESON 47 Orpington OJ DNC

Joe MALONE 24 RTW Masters DNC

Paul FAKLEY 47 Hythe DNC

Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals DQ FI
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points
1. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters 1:22.78 1:02.48 533
2.  Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion 1:06.72 1:02.99 520
3. Alan BURROWS 48 Black Lion 1:11.07 1:04.08 494
4.  Stephen EARL 28 Black Lion 1:04.71 1:04.13 492
5. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe 1:35.83 1:04.98 473
6. Kevin ARUNDELL 38 Gravesend 1:08.83 1:05.62 460
7.  Tim WILKES 56 Erith & Dist 1:17.83 1:06.06 451
8. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters 1:18.58 1:06.11 449
9. Richard GARDNER 43 RTW Masters 1:11.74 1:06.67 438
10. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion 1:16.25 1:07.34 425
11.  Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters 1:18.97 1:08.15 410
12. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ 1:09.44 1:08.37 406
13. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield 1:10.26 1:10.26 374
14. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters 1:14.22 1:10.42 372
15.  Timothy PRICE 40 RTW Masters 1:15.28 1:11.08 362
16. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist 1:20.36 1:11.48 355
17. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion 1:13.97 1:11.75 351
18. Charles STEWART 73 RTW Masters 1:44.12 1:11.84 350
19. Owen WOODLAND 29 RTW Masters 1:13.48 1:12.59 339
20. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone 1:17.83 1:12.73 337
21. Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend 1:19.69 1:12.77 337
22. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist 1:21.28 1:12.80 336
23. Sam HAYES 45 Erith & Dist 1:19.64 1:13.17 331
24. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham 1:23.41 1:13.66 325
25. David SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown 1:17.99 1:15.95 296
26. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury 1:58.25 1:18.72 266
27. Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters 1:21.59 1:19.14 262
28. Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend 1:19.17 1:19.39 259
29. Karl BERESFORD 37 RTW Masters 1:23.06 1:19.54 258
30. Nicholas HARDISTY 29 Gwich Royals 1:21.38 1:20.40 250
31. Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast 1:33.81 1:20.96 245
32. lan TILLEY 55 Tonbridge 1:39.69 1:25.33 209
33. Hyunho LEE 48 RTW Masters 1:39.79 1:29.98 178
34. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters 1:53.76 1:39.72 131

Peter WICK 70 Folkestone 2:31.84 1:49.90 97
EVENT 129 Womens Open 100m IM
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Points
1. Natasha WARR 18 Erith & Dist 1:21.58 1:22.94 319



25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

2.  Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend
3. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2. Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

3. Emily BROWN 30 Orpington OJ
4. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters
5. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

6. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD

1.

Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36

Club
RTW Masters

2. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters
3. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters
4.  Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
5. Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ
2.  Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters
3.  Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
2.  Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks

2. Clare ROSS 53 Erith & Dist
3. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters
2.  Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Sandra VINCENT 66 Black Lion
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1 Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2 Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

3 Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

4.  Emily BROWN 30 Orpington OJ
5.  Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ
6 Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters
7 Natasha WARR 18 Erith & Dist

8 Emily KING 30 RTW Masters
9. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

10. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters
11. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters
12. Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters
13. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
14. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks
15. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
16. Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion
17. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion
18. Clare ROSS 53 Erith & Dist
19. Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend
20. Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge

21. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life
22. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge

23. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge

24. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters
25. Sandra VINCENT 66 Black Lion
26. Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend
27. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1 Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2.  Tracy VAN ROOYEN 44 Orpington OJ
3 Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks

4, Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

5.  Lauren JENKINS 25 Black Lion

6. Clare ROSS 53 Erith & Dist

7 Emily BROWN 30 Orpington OJ
8 Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters
9. Sandra VINCENT 66 Black Lion
10. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
11.  Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters
12. Rebecca HARVEY 38 RTW Masters
13. Alison WAIN 37 RTW Masters
14. Carly NEWMAN 33 Tonbridge

Time
1:15.08
1:27.36
1:29.88

Time
1:10.59
1:16.31
1:17.81
1:21.75
1:21.89
1:25.95

Time
1:19.99
1:22.64
1:22.88
1:23.29
1:25.63

Time
1:19.74
1:22.89
1:28.47

Time
1:25.32
1:29.26

Time
1:23.81
1:26.95
1:32.28

Time
1:39.43
1:51.25

Time
1:54.54

Time
1:41.55

Time
1:10.59
1:15.08
1:16.31
1:17.81
1:19.74
1:19.99
1:21.58
1:21.75
1:21.89
1:22.64
1:22.88
1:22.89
1:23.29
1:23.81
1:25.32
1:25.63
1:25.95
1:26.95
1:27.36
1:28.47
1:29.26
1:29.88
1:32.28
1:39.43
1:41.55
1:51.25
1:54.54

Time
1:10.59
1:19.74
1:23.81
1:16.31
1:15.08
1:26.95
1:17.81
1:19.99
1:41.55
1:25.32
1:22.89
1:22.88
1:22.64
1:21.89

Adjusted
1:15.08
1:26.30
1:29.08

Adjusted
1:09.50
1:14.60
1:16.61
1:20.49
1:19.75
1:24.33

Adjusted
1:16.94
1:19.14
1:19.01
1:20.46
1:22.37

Adjusted
1:13.69
1:18.26
1:23.10

Adjusted
1:17.91
1:21.51

Adjusted
1:14.55
1:15.64
1:22.08

Adjusted
1:23.65
1:31.87

Adjusted
1:29.71

Adjusted
1:17.64

Adjusted
1:09.50
1:15.08
1:14.60
1:16.61
1:13.69
1:16.94
1:22.94
1:20.49
1:19.75
1:19.14
1:19.01
1:18.26
1:20.46
1:14.55
1:17.91
1:22.37
1:24.33
1:15.64
1:26.30
1:23.10
1:21.51
1:29.08
1:22.08
1:23.65
1:17.64
1:31.87
1:29.71

Adjusted
1:09.50
1:13.69
:114.55
:14.60
:115.08
:15.64
:116.61
:16.94
:117.64
17.91
:118.26
:19.01
119.14
119.75

—_, o

Points

329

Points

235



15. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters 1:23.29
16. Emily KING 30 RTW Masters 1:21.75
17. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life 1:29.26
18. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge 1:32.28
19. Samantha WILLIAMS 36 Black Lion 1:25.63
20. Natasha WARR 18 Erith & Dist 1:21.58
21. Suzanne HALL 41 Tonbridge 1:28.47
22. Barbara WILES 57 RTW Masters 1:39.43
23. Danielle RYAN 31 Black Lion 1:25.95
24. Catrina BORRELL 29 Gravesend 1:27.36
25. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge 1:29.88
26. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks 1:54.54
Carol DENTON 59 Gravesend 1:51.25
EVENT 130 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Joe MALONE 24 RTW Masters 27.66
2.  Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend 32.10
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield 25.28
2 Jack COOK 25 Orpington OJ 25.72
3. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters 26.31
4.  Matt REEVES 25 Gravesend 27.62
5 Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge 27.90
6 Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town 28.31
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ 27.21
2.  Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion 28.57
3. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion 28.84
4. James SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown 30.23
5. Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters 31.79
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paul NICHOLLS 36 Erith & Dist 27.02
2.  Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion 28.15
3. Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters 28.33
4.  Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters 28.77
5. Darius STONKUS 36 Erith & Dist 30.28
6. Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters 32.28
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion 27.62
2.  Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals 27.90
3. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters 28.30
4.  Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters 29.07
5. Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley 29.85
6. Mark PICKERING 42 Bromley 29.89
7.  Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone 30.61
8. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist 31.46
9.  Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend 32.07
Stefan ZIGAN 41 Black Lion DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend 27.81
2.  Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters 28.46
3.  Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend 29.46
4.  Matthew ROGERS 46 Black Lion 29.99
5. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley 30.35
6. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist 31.80
7. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life 34.38
8. Gary CORVER 49 Bromley 36.94
Paul FAKLEY 47 Hythe DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion 28.94
2. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist 29.96
3. Mark BALDWIN 53 Black Lion 30.43
4.  Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters 30.63
5.  Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham 31.32
6. Keith ROSHIER 53 Tonbridge 32.06
7.  Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast 33.44
8. Robert FACER 54 Erith & Dist 34.77
9. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley 37.32
10. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters 38.48
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters 29.57
2. Peter GREEN 56 Black Lion 30.93
3. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist 41.84
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time

1.  Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham 31.42

1:20.46
1:20.49
1:21.51
1:22.08
1:22.37
1:22.94
1:23.10
1:23.65
1:24.33
1:26.30
1:29.08
1:29.71
1:31.87

Adjusted
27.74
32.19

Adjusted
25.28
25.72
26.16
27.62
27.74
28.15

Adjusted
26.79
27.93
27.97
29.44
30.84

Adjusted
25.99
26.96
27.13
27.30
29.13
30.77

Adjusted
26.08
25.93
26.15
26.86
27.58
27.93
28.60
29.24
29.97

Adjusted
25.08
26.15
26.90
27.39
27.54
28.48
31.40
33.09

Adjusted
25.56
26.65
26.47
26.44
27.66
27.89
28.86
30.01
32.72
33.73

Adjusted
24.88
26.25
35.51

Adjusted
25.43

349
336
329
326
319
317
311

303
283
257
252
235

Points
389
249

Points

372

Points
498
439
448
449
392
383
345
307
237
216

Points
539
459
185

Points
505



65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters

2.  Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri
Paul BAKER 69 Beckenham

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

2. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist

3. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

1. John TENNANT 77 Saxon Crown

3. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury

4.  Peter SUTHERLAND 77 Beckenham

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1 Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield

2 Jack COOK 25 Orpington OJ

3 Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters

4.  Paul NICHOLLS 36 Erith & Dist

5.  Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ

6 Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion

6 Matt REEVES 25 Gravesend

8 Joe MALONE 24 RTW Masters

9. Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

10. Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals

10. Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge

12.  Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion

13. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters

14. Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town

15.  Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters

16. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters

17. Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion

18. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters

19. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion

20. Glen ISAACS 51 Black Lion

21. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters

22. Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend

23. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

24. Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley

25. Mark PICKERING 42 Bromley

26. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist

27. Matthew ROGERS 46 Black Lion

28. James SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown

29. Darius STONKUS 36 Erith & Dist

30. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

31. Mark BALDWIN 53 Black Lion

32. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone

33. Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters

34. Peter GREEN 56 Black Lion

35. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham

36. Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham

37. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist

38. Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters

39. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist

40. Keith ROSHIER 53 Tonbridge

41. Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend

42. Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend

43. Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters

44. Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters

45. Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast

46. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life

47. Robert FACER 54 Erith & Dist

48. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

49. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

49. John TENNANT 77 Saxon Crown

51. Gary CORVER 49 Bromley

52. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley

53. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters

54. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist

55. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri

56. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury

57. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist

58. Peter SUTHERLAND 77 Beckenham

59. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone
Paul BAKER 69 Beckenham
Stefan ZIGAN 41 Black Lion
Paul FAKLEY 47 Hythe

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. John TENNANT 77 Saxon Crown

1. Michael WAKE 75 Sevenoaks

3. David STAVELEY 74 Hythe

4.  Brian HUNT 67 RTW Masters

5. Jonathan EXALL 57 RTW Masters

6. Philip BRADLEY 48 Gravesend

7. Thomas ALLEN 25 Beachfield

8. Paul REYNOLDS 61 Faversham

9. GlenISAACS 51 Black Lion

Time

Adjusted
24.72
30.22

Adjusted
24.54
28.71
40.08

Adjusted
24.21
23.27
27.59
31.05

Adjusted
25.28
25.72
26.16
25.99
26.79
26.08
27.62
27.74
25.08
25.93
27.74
26.96
26.15
28.15
27.13
26.15
27.93
27.30
27.97
25.56
26.86
26.90
24.88
27.58
27.93
26.65
27.39
29.44
29.13
27.54
26.47
28.60
26.44
26.25
27.66
25.43
29.24
30.84
28.48
27.89
29.97
32.19
30.77
24.72
28.86
31.40

Adjusted
23.27
24.21
24.54
24.72
24.88
25.08
25.28
25.43
25.56

Points

301

Points
562
351
129

Points

277

Points
659
586
562
550
539
527
514
505
498



10. Jack COOK 25 Orpington OJ

11.  Darren HARLEN 43 Gwich Royals
12.  Paul NICHOLLS 36 Erith & Dist
13. Mariusz BARCIKOWSKI 40 Black Lion
14. Adam LANGRIDGE 45 RTW Masters
15. lan BUTLER 44 RTW Masters
16. Jack WALLER 27 RTW Masters
17. Peter GREEN 56 Black Lion
18. Adrian PININGTON 54 RTW Masters
19. Mark BALDWIN 53 Black Lion
20. David BUCK 50 Erith & Dist
21. Alexander SPOONER 30 Orpington OJ
22. Richard DOBSON 44 RTW Masters
23. Christian BUSH 46 Gravesend
24. Andrew MACLEAN 37 Black Lion
25. Simon HORLER 37 RTW Masters
26. Gregg LAWRENCE 39 RTW Masters
27. Matthew ROGERS 46 Black Lion
28. Jason MEERS 47 Bromley

29. Mark DOYLE 44 Bexley

30. Robin PATES 75 Co Cant'bury
31. Matt REEVES 25 Gravesend
32. Timothy WATERS 51 Beckenham
33. Christopher WHITE 27 Tonbridge

34. Joe MALONE 24 RTW Masters
35. Keith ROSHIER 53 Tonbridge

36. Mark PICKERING 42 Bromley

37. Stuart MACAULAY 32 Black Lion
38. Steven FARMER 34 Black Lion
39. Robert DE-KEYZER 27 Ashford Town
40. Paul GRAIMES 49 Erith & Dist
41. Rupert GIBBS 42 Maidstone
42. Dennis VICK 71 Erith & Dist
43. Richard JONES 54 Bexley Mast
44. Darius STONKUS 36 Erith & Dist
45. John BURDETT 43 Erith & Dist
46. James SHARPLES 33 Saxon Crown
47. Stuart RAY 42 Gravesend
48. Robert FACER 54 Erith & Dist
49. Clive BRADBURN 69 SevenoaksTri
50. Darren RICHARDS 38 RTW Masters
51. Adam HARDY 34 RTW Masters
52. Peter SUTHERLAND 77 Beckenham
53. Darren FOSKETT 46 Dover Life
54. Thomas WRIGHT 24 Gravesend
55. Fernando BELLO 52 Bromley

56. Gary CORVER 49 Bromley

57. Laine WATTS 52 RTW Masters
58. lan CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
59. Peter WICK 70 Folkestone

EVENT 131 Womens Open 50m Freestyle

18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kayleigh KNOCKER 24 Orpington OJ
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Lilian BRETT 28 Saxon Crown
2.  Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2.  Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life

3. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend

4.  Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ
5. Katherine STEVENS 34 Saxon Crown
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist
2.  Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters
3. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
4.  Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion

5. Kelly STEPHEN 37 Saxon Crown
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley

2.  Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters
3. Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge

4.  Lorraine STEVENS 41 Erith & Dist
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Leanne BURROWS 47 Black Lion

2.  Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
3. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life

4.  Jannicke NEWSHAM 47 Erith & Dist
5. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters

Time
34.51

Time
32.04
35.35

Time
28.36
31.37
32.74
33.02
33.62

Time
30.05
32.48
32.61
33.52
36.32

Time
31.65
32.58
32.67
35.49

Adjusted
34.60

Adjusted
31.76
35.04

Adjusted
27.92
30.67
31.88
32.03
32.61

Adjusted
28.78
31.24
31.50
32.24
34.78

Adjusted
29.41
30.76
30.19
33.34

Adjusted
30.53
31.42
31.99
33.18
39.73

476
473
468
465
465
464
459
449
448
439
432
429
427
424
416
408
404
398
396
395
394
392
389
389
383
381
381
380
372
359
355
351
345
336
332
325
308
307
301
285
283
277
268
249
237
229
216
185
129



50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1.  Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters
2.  Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist
3. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks
4.  Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
5.  Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters
2.  Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Kathy ANDERSON 70 Erith & Dist
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2.  Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist
3. Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life
4. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley
5.  Lilian BRETT 28 Saxon Crown
6. Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters
7.  Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist
8. Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters
9. Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters
10. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks
11.  Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
12. Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge
13. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend
14. Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ
15. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion
16. Katherine STEVENS 34 Saxon Crown
17. Leanne BURROWS 47 Black Lion
18. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
19. Kayleigh KNOCKER 24 Orpington OJ
20. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life
21. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge
22. Lorraine STEVENS 41 Erith & Dist
23. Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
24. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge
25. Kelly STEPHEN 37 Saxon Crown
26. Jannicke NEWSHAM 47 Erith & Dist
27. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters
28. Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters
29. Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
30. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
31. Kathy ANDERSON 70 Erith & Dist
Combined Result - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Lauren WILLCOX 30 Saxon Crown
2.  Della JENKINS 50 RTW Masters
3. Hannah NEWSHAM 37 Erith & Dist
4.  Luciana WILKES 50 Erith & Dist
5. Penny STOTESBURY 50 Sevenoaks
6. Judy VAN SELM 43 Bromley
7.  Caroline HURLEY 44 Tonbridge
8. Leanne BURROWS 47 Black Lion
9. Kaira REDMAN 32 Dover Life
10. Nicola O'BRIEN 40 RTW Masters
11.  Jennifer VICK 53 Erith & Dist
12. Alice HOUGHTON-ROSE 36 RTW Masters
13. Clare FINBOW 46 RTW Masters
14. Nikki LUDGROVE 35 RTW Masters
15. Lilian BRETT 28 Saxon Crown
16. Johanna ARUNDELL 33 Gravesend
17. Kirsty ALFREDSON 50 Tonbridge
18. Tracy ANSTIS 46 Dover Life
19. Claire CHARLETON 34 Orpington OJ
20. Carla DANSON 36 Black Lion
21. Katherine STEVENS 34 Saxon Crown
22. Jannicke NEWSHAM 47 Erith & Dist
23. Lorraine STEVENS 41 Erith & Dist
24. Kayleigh KNOCKER 24 Orpington OJ
25. Kelly STEPHEN 37 Saxon Crown
26. Harriet GITTINS 28 Tonbridge
27. Shelley ROBINSON 64 Sevenoaks
28. Shauna KING 57 RTW Masters
29. Kathy ANDERSON 70 Erith & Dist
30. Julie CRAGGS 56 Erith & Dist
Beverly MASON 47 RTW Masters

Time
32.25
32.44
32.59
35.51
35.87

Time
43.08
44.72

Time
44.94

Time
50.98

Time
28.36
30.05
31.37
31.65
32.04
32.25
32.44
32.48
32.58
32.59
32.61
32.67
32.74
33.02
33.52
33.62
33.64
34.41
34.51
35.03
35.35
35.49
35.51
35.87
36.32
36.56
43.08
43.78
44,72
44.94
50.98

Time
28.36
32.25
30.05
32.44
32.59
31.65
32.67
33.64
31.37
32.58
35.51
32.48
34.41
32.61
32.04
32.74
35.87
35.03
33.02
33.52
33.62
36.56
35.49
34.51
36.32
35.35
44.94
43.08
50.98
44,72
43.78

EVENT 132 Mens 160+ 4x25m Medley.Team
Mens 160+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Adjusted
28.69
28.85
28.99
30.89
31.91

Adjusted
36.24
37.96

Adjusted
35.20

Adjusted
36.90

Adjusted
27.92
28.78
30.67
29.41
31.76
28.69
28.85
31.24
30.76
28.99
31.50
30.19
31.88
32.03
32.24
32.61
30.53
31.42
34.60
31.99
35.04
33.34
30.89
31.91
34.78
33.18
36.24
39.73
37.96
35.20
36.90

Adjusted
27.92
28.69
28.78
28.85
28.99
29.41
30.19
30.53
30.67
30.76
30.89
31.24
31.42
31.50
31.76
31.88
31.91
31.99
32.03
32.24
32.61
33.18
33.34
34.60
34.78
35.04
35.20
36.24
36.90
37.96
39.73

Points
576
526
435
493
391
531
522
411
431
515
401
456
387
381
374
361
441
404
303
383
291
338
425
386
298
343
263
200
229
287
249

Points
576
531
526
522
515
493
456
441
435
431
425
41
404
401
391
387
386
383
381
374
361
343
338
303
298
291
287
263
249
229
200



Full Results
Place Name
1. Royal Tunbridge Wells
2 Erith & District SC
3. Gravesend & Northfleet
4 Bromley SC

Black Lion SC

Full Results

Place Name

1. Royal Tunbridge Wells
2.  Erith & District SC

3. Gravesend & Northfleet
4.  Bromley SC

A.G

A.G

Club

RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Gravesend
Bromley
Black Lion

Club

RTW Masters
Erith & Dist
Gravesend
Bromley

Time
1:00.36
1:01.28
1:02.57
1:06.43

DQO 1L

Time
1:00.36
1:01.28
1:02.57
1:06.43

EVENT 133 Ladies 160+ 4x25m Medley.Team
Ladies 160+ 4x25m Medley.Team

Full Results

Place Name

1. Erith & District SC

2. Royal Tunbridge Wells
3. Tonbridge SC

4.  Black Lion SC

Full Results

Place Name

1. Erith & District SC

2.  Royal Tunbridge Wells
3. Tonbridge SC

4.  Black Lion SC

SPORTSYSTEMS Meet Organisation Rev 5.3.2575 - Licensed To East Invicta ASA

A.G

A.G

Club

Erith & Dist
RTW Masters
Tonbridge
Black Lion

Club

Erith & Dist
RTW Masters
Tonbridge
Black Lion

Time
1:08.03
1:08.12
1:11.74
1:15.15

Time
1:08.03
1:08.12
1:11.74
1:15.15

Adjusted
1:01.59
1:02.53
1:03.84
1:07.78

Adjusted
1:01.59
1:02.53
1:03.84
1:07.78

Adjusted
1:09.41
1:09.51
1:13.20
1:16.68

Adjusted
1:09.41
1:09.51
1:13.20
1:16.68

Points

Points

Points

Points



